
Motion  moved  by Mr. Woodruff  to approve  the  request  of  Sarah  Keller,  Assistant  Clerk,  for  a su  ental  appropriation

of unappropriated  funds  from  1000  CGF  in the  amount  of  $1,803.95  into  1000-1000-52133  T  Out.  Second:  Mr.

Ellis.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr. Woodruff,  yea  Mr. Ellis,  yea  Mr. Applegate,  yea

Total

$28,676,262.10

$76,492,670.53

is 7'h day  of  July,  2025.



Brown  County  Board o f  C o m mi  s si  o n e r s'

7/3/2025
Commissioner  Gordon  Ellis attended  a Board  of Revisions  Meeting.

7/7/2025
Commissioners  reviewed  the Monthly  Fund  Report  approved  by the  Auditor  and Treasurer.

Approval:  July  9, 2025

Hannah  Birchfield.  Clerk

G'olkr&

Page  1114

,ITA6;Ar

July  7, 2025

B r o w n C o u n t y B o a r d o f  C o m mi  s si  o n e r s'  J o u r n al  6 2 P a g e 1114


